
Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

GLENDALE, CA  91203

AB CALIF ACQUISITION CORP FKA 
WALNUT INVESTMENT CO LLC DBA 
ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL SVCS

C O KIRKS MACDONALD GILL & BALDWIN 
PC 130 N BRAND BLVD STE 405 

8698 $25,566.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,566.74GGP-Moreno 
Valley, Inc.

ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL SERVICESFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Glendale, CA  91203

Acquisition Corp fka Walnut Investment Co LLC 
dba AB Calif Acoustical Material Svs

c o Kirk S MacDonald Gill and Baldwin PC 130 
N Brand Blvd Ste 405 

8999 $25,566.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,566.74GGP-Moreno 
Valley, Inc.

Acoustical Material ServicesFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

GLENDALE, CA  91203

AB CALIF ACQUISITION CORP FKA 
WALNUT INVESTMENT CO LLC DBA 
ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL SVS

130 NORTH BRAND BLVD STE 405 

9317 $25,566.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,566.74GGP-Moreno 
Valley, Inc.

ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL SERVICESFiled On: 12/7/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Glendale, CA  91203

AB Calif Acquisition Corp fka Walnut 
Investment Co LLC dba Acoustical Material Svs

Acoustical Material Services 130 N Brand Blvd 
Ste 405 

9218 $25,566.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,566.74GGP-Moreno 
Valley, Inc.

c o Kirk S Macdonald Gill and Baldwin PC
Filed On: 11/18/2009

Page 1*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Dallas, TX  75227

ABC Doors of Dallas Inc

PO Box 270489   

1656 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,054.59 $2,054.59General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Dallas, TX  75227

ABC Doors of Dallas Inc

PO Box 270489 

2158 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,054.59 $2,054.59General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/19/2009

CHICO, CA  95927-6502

ACCENT LANDSCAPES

PO BOX 6502 

6288 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,672.50 $21,672.50Chico Mall, L.P.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

CHICO, CA  95927-6502

ACCENT LANDSCAPES

PO BOX 6502 

6286 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,672.50 $21,672.50Chico Mall, L.P.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 2*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

New Orleans, LA  70130

Adams and Reese LLP

4500 One Shell Sq 

6966 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,302.80 $22,302.80General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Robin CheathamFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

New Orleans, LA  70130

Adams and Reese LLP

4500 One Shell Sq 

8947 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,302.80 $22,302.80General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Robin Cheatham
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 3*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Baltimore , MD  21211

Alice Greely Nelson Display Chicks

705 Bay St 

191 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,560.00 $8,560.00White Marsh Mall 
Associates

Filed On: 5/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Baltimore , MD  21211

Alice Greely Nelson Display Chicks

705 Bay St 

192 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,560.00 $8,560.00White Marsh Mall, 
LLC

Filed On: 5/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Baltimore , MD  21211

Alice Greely Nelson Display Chicks

705 Bay St 

196 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,560.00 $8,560.00White Marsh 
General Partnership

Filed On: 5/12/2009

Page 4*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Ft Wayne, IN  46804

American Renovations Inc

4405 Engle Rd  

281 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00GGP-Glenbrook 
L.L.C.

Filed On: 5/18/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Ft Wayne, IN  46804

American Renovations Inc

4405 Engle Rd  

279 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00GGP-Glenbrook 
Holding L.L.C.

Filed On: 5/18/2009

Page 5*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave 

1806 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

Gerry NallyFiled On: 10/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave 

1994 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership
Attn Gerry Nally

Filed On: 10/16/2009

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave 

1808 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Gerry NallyFiled On: 10/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave 

1995 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Gerry Nally
Filed On: 10/16/2009

Page 6*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave  

1695 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Gerry NallyFiled On: 10/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave 

2055 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Attn Gerry Nally
Filed On: 10/16/2009

Spring, TX  77379

Arm Electrical Services

8127 Loetsch Ridge Way 

2713 $0.00 $0.00 $20,226.93 $0.00 $20,226.93General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ARMM ServicesFiled On: 11/3/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPRING, TX  77388

ARMM CONSTRUCTION SVCS INC

6007 WILCOX POINT CT 

2762 $0.00 $0.00 $20,226.93 $0.00 $20,226.93The Woodlands 
Mall Associates, 

LLC

Filed On: 11/3/2009

Page 7*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Albuquerque, NM  87111

B & D Industries Inc

10400 Academy Rd NE Ste 350 

810 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,933.78 $47,933.78General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Law Offices of George Dave Giddens P CFiled On: 7/7/2009

Incline Village , NV 89451

United States Debt Recovery III LP
940 Southwood Blvd Ste 101

Claim Transfered To:

Original Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Albuquerque, NM  87111

B & D Industries Inc

10400 Academy Rd NE Ste 350 

1708 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,933.78 $47,933.78Coronado Center 
L.L.C.

Law Offices of George Dave Giddens P C
Filed On: 10/19/2009

Incline Village , NV 89451

United States Debt Recovery III LP
940 Southwood Blvd Ste 101

Claim Transferred To:

Essexville, MI  48732

Bay Landscaping Inc

1630 Boutell Rd 

5151 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $780.09 $780.09General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Bay Lamdscaping IncFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

ESSEXVILLE, MI  48732

BAY LANDSCAPING

1630 BOUTELL RD 

5146 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $780.09 $780.09Bay City Mall 
Associates L.L.C.

Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 8*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

MIAMI , FL   33129

BAYSIDE T SHIRTS

2430 BRICKELL AVE STE NO 102A 

7716 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

MIAMI , FL   33129

BAYSIDE T SHIRTS

2430 BRICKELL AVE STE NO 102A 

8341 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 9*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

4741 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8188 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8200 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8994 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 10*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

9017 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

4643 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 11*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8193 $3.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.57General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

9032 $3.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.57General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

4826 $3.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.57General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 12*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8186 $16,166.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,166.12General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

4836 $16,166.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,166.12General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 13*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8199 $6,846.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,846.98General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

9034 $6,846.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,846.98General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

4843 $6,846.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,846.98General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 14*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8194 $7,406.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,406.16General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8997 $7,406.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,406.16General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

5273 $7,406.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,406.16General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 15*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8203 $8,281.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,281.60General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

5636 $8,281.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,281.60General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 16*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8190 $0.00 $0.00 $1,580.63 $0.00 $1,580.63General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8992 $0.00 $0.00 $1,580.63 $0.00 $1,580.63General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

5638 $0.00 $0.00 $1,580.63 $0.00 $1,580.63General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 17*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8196 $429,158.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $429,158.51General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8998 $429,158.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $429,158.51General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

5640 $429,158.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $429,158.51General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 18*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Mansfield, TX  76063

Boyd Inc

601 S Sixth Ave 

1151 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,700.69 $3,700.69General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

c o Jean BoydFiled On: 8/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

MANSFIELD, TX  76063

BOYD INC

601 SOUTH SIXTH AVE 

2016 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,700.69 $3,700.69Hulen Mall, LLC

Filed On: 10/21/2009

Henderson, NV  89014

BRO Plumbing Inc

1947 Whitney Mesa Dr 

23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,315.00 $3,315.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 4/23/2009

Armonk, NY 10504

Creditor Liquidity LP
200 Business Park Dr Ste 200

Claim Transfered To:

Original Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

HENDERSON, NV  89014

BRO PLUMBING INC

1947 WHITNEY MESA DR 

2095 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,315.00 $3,315.00Boulevard 
Associates

Filed On: 10/22/2009

Armonk, NY 10504

Creditor Liquidity LP
200 Business Park Dr Ste 200

Claim Transferred To:

Page 19*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

San Jose, CA  95125

Burr Plumbing and Pumping

1645 Almaden Rd 

1361 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650.00 $650.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 9/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

San Jose, CA  95125

Burr Plumbing and Pumping

1645 Almaden Rd 

1485 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650.00 $650.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 9/9/2009

AMARILLO, TX  79105

BUSINESS MUSIC INC

PO BOX 2568 

7347 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112.09 $112.09Rio West L.L.C.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

AMARILLO, TX  79105

BUSINESS MUSIC INC

PO BOX 2568 

7392 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112.09 $112.09Rio West L.L.C.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 20*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

OROVILLE, CA  95965-3384

BUTTE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

25 COUNTY CTR DR STE 125 

2451 $559,861.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $559,861.08Chico Mall, L.P.

Filed On: 11/2/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

OROVILLE, CA  95965-3384

BUTTE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

25 COUNTY CENTER DR STE 125 

3038 $559,861.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $559,861.08Chico Mall, L.P.

Filed On: 11/2/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

OROVILLE, CA  95965-3384

BUTTE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

25 COUNTY CTR DR STE 125 

2452 $559,861.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $559,861.08Chico Mall, L.P.

Filed On: 11/2/2009

Page 21*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Mesquite, TX  75149

City of Mesquite and/or Mesquite Independent 
School District

c o Schuerenberg & Grimes PC Wells Fargo 
Bank Building 120 W Main No 201 

6654 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $648.90 $648.90General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Gary Allmon GrimesFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Mesquite, TX  75149

City of Mesquite and Mesquite Independent 
School District

c o Schuerenberg & Grimes PC Wells Fargo 
Bank Building 120 W Main No 201 

2543 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $648.90 $648.90General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Gary Allmon Grimes
Filed On: 11/2/2009

Mesquite, TX  75149

City of Mesquite and or Mesquite Independent 
School District

c o Schuerenberg & Grimes PC Wells Fargo 
Bank Bldg 120 W Main No 201 

5959 $5,721.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,721.24General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Gary Allmon GrimesFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Mesquite, TX  75149

City of Mesquite and Mesquite Independent 
School District

c o Schuerenberg & Grimes PC Wells Fargo 
Bank Building 120 W Main No 201 

2787 $5,721.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,721.24General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Gary Allmon Grimes
Filed On: 11/2/2009

Page 22*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Jeffersonville, IN  47130-4084

Clark County Treasurer

501 E Ct Ave 

9012 $718,143.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $718,143.37General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Jeffersonville, IN  47130-4084

Clark County Treasurer

501 E Ct Ave 

9015 $718,143.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $718,143.37General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/13/2009

Page 23*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Bisbee, AZ  85603

Cochise County Treasurer Marsha Bonham

PO Drawer CA 

217 $78,163.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,163.75General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Cochise County Attorney by Terry BannonFiled On: 4/29/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Bisbee, AZ  85603

Cochise County Treasurer

Cochise County Atty by Terry Bannon PO 
Drawer CA 

378 $78,163.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,163.75Sierra Vista Mall, 
LLC

Marsha BonhamFiled On: 5/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Bisbee, AZ  85603

Cochise County Treasurer Marsha Bonham

PO Drawer CA 

139 $78,163.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,163.75Sierra Vista Mall, 
LLC

Cochise County Attorney by Terry Bannon
Filed On: 5/6/2009

Page 24*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

GRANITE BAY, CA  95746-5902

COLLINS ELECTRICAL COMPANY INC*

HERRIG & VOGT LLP 4210 DOUGLAS BLVD 
STE 100 

5001 $4,691,191.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,691,191.60General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

GINA L MOYLESFiled On: 11/11/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

GRANITE BAY, CA  95746

COLLINS ELECTRICAL COMPANY INC*

HERRING & VOGT 4210 DOUGLAS BLVD 
STE 100 

5044 $4,691,191.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,691,191.60Elk Grove Town 
Center, L.P.

GINA L MOYLES
Filed On: 11/11/2009

KELSO, WA  98626

COWLITZ COUNTY TREASURER*

207 FOURTH AVE N 

2677 $203,613.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203,613.46Three Rivers Mall 
L.L.C.

ATTN DEBBIE SEROSHEKFiled On: 10/27/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

KELSO, WA  98626

COWLITZ COUNTY TREASURER*

207 FOURTH AVE N 

2675 $203,613.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203,613.46Three Rivers Mall 
L.L.C.

ATTN DEBBIE SEROSHEK
Filed On: 10/27/2009

Page 25*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

DALLAS, TX  75201

DALLAS COUNTY*

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & 
SAMPSON LLP 2323 BRYAN ST STE 1600 

944 $870,796.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $870,796.93General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ELIZABETH WELLERFiled On: 7/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

DALLAS, TX  75201

DALLAS COUNTY

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & 
SAMPSON LLP 2323 BRYAN ST STE 1600 

153 $870,796.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $870,796.93General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ELIZABETH WELLER
Filed On: 5/4/2009

Honolulu, HI  96816-1921

Dippin Dots Benefuji International Inc

1520 Saint Louis Dr 

2714 $0.00 $0.00 $2,368.75 $0.00 $2,368.75General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/3/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

HONOLULU , HI   96816

DIPPIN DOTS

937 HUN AKAI ST  

2031 $0.00 $0.00 $2,368.75 $0.00 $2,368.75General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/23/2009

Page 26*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Romulus, MI  48174

ETC Environmental Services LLC

38900 W Huron River Dr 

1803 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,515.00 $4,515.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Romulus, MI  48174

ETC Environmental Services LLC

38900 W Huron River Dr 

1804 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,515.00 $4,515.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/13/2009

HOUSTON, TX  77092

FEDERAL WAGE AND LABOR LAW 
INSTITUTE

7001 W 43RD ST 

2454 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,597.73 $9,597.73GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/2/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Houston, TX  77092

Federal Wage and Labor Law Institute LTD

7001 W 43rd St 

1295 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,597.73 $9,597.73General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 8/31/2009

Page 27*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8244 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9130 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9066 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9130 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/16/2009

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8251 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9120 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9068 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9120 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 28*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8247 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.27 $450.27Owings Mills 
Limited Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9069 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.27 $450.27Owings Mills 
Limited Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8888 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9110 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9071 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9110 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 29*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8038 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.91Parkview Office 
Building Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9072 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.91Parkview Office 
Building Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $718.25 $718.25GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9074 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $718.25 $718.25GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 30*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8931 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.05 $232.05Park Square 
Limited Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9075 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.05 $232.05Park Square 
Limited Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8933 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.91Parkside Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9076 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.91Parkside Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 31*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Mountvale , NJ  07645

Fulton Market Retail Fish Inc dba Simply Seafood

6 Crest Dr 

2056 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn John DemaneFiled On: 10/20/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Mountvale , NJ  07645

Fulton Market Retail Fish Inc dba Simply Seafood

Fulton Market Retail Fish Inc 6 Crest Dr 

2224 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn John DemaneFiled On: 10/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Mountvale , NJ  07645

Fulton Market Retail Fish Inc dba Simply Seafood

6 Crest Dr 

2281 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn John Demane
Filed On: 10/26/2009

Page 32*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

LAS VEGAS, NV  89113-2132

G C WALLACE INC

6655 S CIMARRON RD 

2342 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 10/27/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

LAS VEGAS, NV  89113-2132

G C WALLACE INC

6655 SOUTH CIMARRON RD 

2361 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 10/27/2009

WHITMAN, MA  02382

GEORGE M MCGEE

201 WHITMAN AVE 

2175 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,100.00 $31,100.00Faneuil Hall 
Marketplace, LLC

Filed On: 10/26/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

WHITMAN, MA  02382

GEORGE M MCGEE

201 WHITMAN AVE 

3402 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,100.00 $31,100.00Faneuil Hall 
Marketplace, LLC

Filed On: 10/23/2009

Page 33*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Wichita Falls, TX  76301

James Lane Air Conditioning & Plumbing Co

807 8th St 8th Fl 

9070 $158,928.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158,928.04Sikes Senter, LLC

Gibson Davenport AndersonFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Wichita Falls, TX  76301

James Lane Air Conditioning & Plumbing Co

807 8th St 8th Fl 

9160 $158,928.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158,928.04Sikes Senter, LLC
Gibson Davenport Anderson

Filed On: 11/17/2009

Charlotte, NC  28202

LandDesign Inc

223 N Graham St 

1510 $112,551.24 $0.00 $0.00 $8,610.56 $121,161.80GGP-Mint Hill 
L.L.C.

Attn Dale StewartFiled On: 8/6/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Charlotte, NC  28202

LandDesign Inc

223 N Graham St 

1262 $112,551.24 $0.00 $0.00 $8,610.56 $121,161.80GGP-Mint Hill 
L.L.C.

Attn Dale Stewart
Filed On: 8/21/2009

Page 34*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

STOCKTON, CA  95202

DONALD M STEVE STEVENSON

311 E MAIN ST STE 302 

4752 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,024.14 $18,024.14General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

STOCKTON, CA  95202-2904

LAW OFFICE OF DONALD M STEVE 
STEVENSON

311 E MAIN ST STE 302 

4788 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,024.14 $18,024.14GGP Limited 
Partnership

DONALD M STEVE STEVENSON
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 35*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8   

1694 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Filed On: 10/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8 

1885 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Filed On: 10/20/2009

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8 

1809 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8 

1887 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/20/2009

Page 36*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8 

1805 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 10/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8 

1888 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 10/20/2009

Page 37*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

JACKSONVILLE, FL  32226

MILTON J WOOD FIRE PROTECTION INC

PO BOX 26219 

1718 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00RS Properties Inc.

Filed On: 10/19/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Jacksonville, FL  32226

Milton J Wood Fire Protection Inc

PO Box 26219 

2182 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00RS Properties Inc.

Filed On: 10/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Jacksonville, FL  32226

Milton J Wood Fire Protection Inc

PO Box 26219 

2279 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00RS Properties Inc.

Filed On: 10/26/2009

Page 38*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Traverse City, MI  49685-1860

Molon Excavating Inc

125 Buck Shot Dr PO Box 1860 

9186 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,250.75 $66,250.75General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/23/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Traverse City, MI  49686

Molon Excavating Inc

616 E 8th St Unit No 3 

7866 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,250.00 $66,250.00Grand Traverse 
Mall Partners, LP

c o Norm Droste Atty PLC
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Houston , TX  77253-3064

Montgomery County*

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP PO 
Box 3064 

9073 $1,416,475.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,416,475.73General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

John P DillmanFiled On: 11/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Houston , TX  77253-3064

Montgomery County*

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP PO 
Box 3064 

9172 $1,416,475.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,416,475.73General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

John P Dillman
Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 39*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Towson, MD  21204

MP Welsh Electrical Contractor*

Francomano Butler Melfa & Taylor PA 407 W 
Pennsylvania Ave 

2187 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,577.40 $2,577.40General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Robert W Taylor JrFiled On: 10/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Towson, MD  21204

MP Welsh Electrical Contractor

Francomano Butler Melfa & Taylor PA 407 W 
Pennsylvania Ave 

7170 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,577.40 $2,577.40General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Robert W Taylor Jr
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 40*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Las Vegas, NV  89109

Nevada Illumination Inc

2901 S Highland Dr 

69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $466.29 $466.29Boulevard Mall II 
LLC

Filed On: 4/30/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Las Vegas, NV  89109

Nevada Illumination Inc

2901 S Highland Dr 

70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $466.29 $466.29Boulevard Mall I 
LLC

Filed On: 4/30/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Las Vegas, NV  89109

Nevada Illumination Inc

2901 S Highland Dr 

68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $466.29 $466.29Boulevard Mall, 
Inc.

Filed On: 4/30/2009

Page 41*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Bartlesville, OK  74003

Nichols Enterprise

2398 County Rd 3102 

2284 $0.00 $0.00 $3,720.00 $0.00 $3,720.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/26/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Bartlesville, OK  74003

Nichols Enterprise

2398 County Rd 3102 

1764 $0.00 $0.00 $3,720.00 $0.00 $3,720.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/19/2009

New York, NY 10018

Argo Partners
12 W 37th St 9th Fl

Claim Transferred To:

Warren, MI  48093

Noble Development Inc

11662 Martin Rd Ste B 

1097 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00Lakeside Mall 
Holding, LLC

Anthony J PennaFiled On: 7/23/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Warren, MI  48093

Noble Development Inc

11662 Martin Rd Ste B 

994 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00Lakeside Mall 
Property, LLC

Anthony J Penna
Filed On: 7/23/2009

Page 42*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Phoenix, AZ  85072-3920

Northwind Phoenix

PO Box 53920 MS 9996 

5022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,881.84 $16,881.84Rouse-Phoenix 
Corporate Center 

Limited Partnership

Robin KennedyFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Phoenix, AZ  85072-3920

Northwind Phoenix

PO Box 53920 MS 9996 

8147 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,881.84 $16,881.84Rouse-Phoenix 
Corporate Center 

Limited Partnership
Robin Kennedy

Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 43*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

7188 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Harvey HutterFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

7711 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Harvey Hutter
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

7092 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

Harvey HutterFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

7714 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership
Harvey Hutter

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 44*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

6695 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Harvey HutterFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

7719 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Harvey Hutter
Filed On: 11/12/2009

ANAHEIM, CA  92806-2101

PACIFIC SUNWEAR STORES CORP

3450 EAST MIRALOMA AVE 

8969 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $451,250.00 $451,250.00GGP-Tucson Mall 
L.L.C.

ATTN LEASE ADMINISTRATIONFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

ANAHEIM, CA  92806-2101

PACIFIC SUNWEAR STORES CORP

3450 EAST MIRALOMA AVE 

7275 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $451,250.00 $451,250.00GGP-Tucson Mall 
L.L.C.

ATTN LEASE ADMINISTRATION
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 45*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Hackensack, NJ  07601

Liquidity Solutions Inc as Assignee of Allied 
Safe & Vault Co Inc dba Allied Fire & Security

One Univeristy Plaza St No 312 

8959 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,882.78 $3,882.78North Town Mall, 
LLC

c o David FishelFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

New York, NY  10023

Pioneer Funding Group LLC as Assignee & 
Attorney in Fact for Allied Fire and Security

PO Box 230411 

2358 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,882.78 $3,882.78North Town Mall, 
LLC

Pioneer Funding Group LLC
Filed On: 10/28/2009

Ogunquit, ME  03907

Rock Lobster LLC

PO Box 1453 

939 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 7/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Ogunquit, ME  03907

Rock Lobster LLC

PO Box 1453 

647 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 6/4/2009

Page 46*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

CHULA VISTA, CA  91910

S & R SWEEPING SVCS

168 MANKATO ST 

9250 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00Chula Vista 
Center, LLC

Filed On: 11/23/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

CHULA VISTA, CA  91910

S & R SWEEPING SVCS

168 MANKATO ST 

9046 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00Chula Vista 
Center, LLC

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 47*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

1755 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCHFiled On: 10/19/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

2447 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership
ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCH

Filed On: 10/29/2009

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

1746 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCHFiled On: 10/19/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

2448 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCH
Filed On: 10/29/2009

Page 48*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

1762 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCHFiled On: 10/19/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

2449 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCH
Filed On: 10/29/2009

Stockton, CA  95201-2169

Shabbir A Khan*

PO Box 2169 

9047 $1,044,608.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,044,608.50Tracy Mall 
Partners, L.P.

San Joaquin County Tax CollectorFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Stockton, CA  95201-2169

Shabbira A Khan San Joaquin County Tax 
Collector

PO Box 2169 

7902 $1,044,608.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,044,608.50Tracy Mall 
Partners, L.P.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 49*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

MONTVALE, NJ  07645

SIMPLY SEAFOOD

6 CREST DR 

2209 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ATTN MR JOHN DEMANEFiled On: 10/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

MONTVALE, NJ  07645

SIMPLY SEAFOOD

6 CREST DR 

2280 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ATTN MR JOHN DEMANE
Filed On: 10/26/2009

New York, NY  10036

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP

Four Times Sq 

7285 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,212.00 $82,212.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Marco P Caffuzzi Esq Jessica D Lubarsky 
EsqFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

New York, NY  10036

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP

Four Times Sq 

8295 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,212.00 $82,212.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Marco P Caffuzzi Esq and Jessica D 
Lubarsky EsqFiled On: 11/12/2009

Page 50*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Los Angeles, CA  90013

The Walking Company

Mette H Kurth Esq 555 W Fifth St 48th Fl 

7257 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137,550.00 $137,550.00GGP-Mall of 
Louisiana, L.P.

c o Arent Fox LLPFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Los Angeles, CA  90013

The Walking Company

Mette H Kurth Esq 555 W Fifth St 48th Fl 

5208 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137,550.00 $137,550.00GGP-Mall of 
Louisiana, L.P.

c o Arent Fox LLP
Filed On: 11/10/2009

WAYNE, NJ  07470

TOWNSHIP OF WAYNE

475 VALLEY RD 

9021 $0.00 $0.00 $5,524.75 $0.00 $5,524.75Willowbrook Mall, 
LLC

CLERKS OFFICEFiled On: 11/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

WAYNE, NJ  07470

TOWNSHIP OF WAYNE

475 VALLEY RD 

8733 $0.00 $0.00 $5,524.75 $0.00 $5,524.75Willowbrook Mall, 
LLC

CLERKS OFFICE
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 51*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Savannah, GA  31401

Tracy C OConnell Ellis Painter Ratterree & 
Adams

2 E Bryan St 10th Fl First Union Bldg 

2469 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,950.43 $1,950.43Oglethorpe Mall 
L.L.C.

Tracy C OConnellFiled On: 10/29/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SAVANNAH, GA  31401

TRACY C OCONNELL ELLIS PAINTER 
RATTERREE & ADAMS

2 EAST BRYAN ST 10TH FLOOR FIRST 
UNION BUILDING 

2781 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,950.43 $1,950.43Oglethorpe Mall 
L.L.C.

Filed On: 10/29/2009

Dallas , TX  75265-0393

TXU Energy Retail Company LLC

PO Box 650393 

9182 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.96 $216.96GGP Limited 
Partnership

c o Bankruptcy DepartmentFiled On: 11/23/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Dallas , TX  75265-0393

TXU Energy Retail Company LLC

PO Box 650393 

1460 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.96 $216.96GGP Limited 
Partnership

c o Bankruptcy Department
Filed On: 9/19/2009

Page 52*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

LAS VEGAS, NV  89129

V & V SWEEPING INC

3408 CONAN ST UNIT 101 

2367 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $285.00 $285.001201-1281 Town 
Center Drive, LLC

ATTN VIRGINIA HACKERFiled On: 10/27/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

LAS VEGAS, NV  89129

V & V SWEEPING INC

3408 CONAN ST UNIT 101 

2368 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $285.00 $285.001201-1281 Town 
Center Drive, LLC

ATTN VIRGINIA HACKER
Filed On: 10/27/2009

Brooklyn, NY  11228

Waxology Inc

1165 8481 Apt 3 

2438 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,811,000.00 $3,811,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Nahedeid & Sami GhandourFiled On: 10/29/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Brooklyn, NY  11228

Waxology Inc

1165 8481 Apt 3 

2725 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,811,000.00 $3,811,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Nahed Eid & Sami Ghandour
Filed On: 10/28/2009

Page 53*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit ASecond Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

NEW YORK, NY  10014

WOLFF OLINS LLC

200 VARICK ST 10TH FL 

1319 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $355,072.49 $355,072.49General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ATTN BOB HEALEY CONTROLLERFiled On: 9/2/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

NEW YORK, NY  10014

WOLFF OLINS LLC

200 VARICK ST 10TH FL 

4554 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $355,072.49 $355,072.49South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership
ATTN BOB HEALEY CONTROLLER

Filed On: 11/10/2009

98Claims To Be Disallowed Totals $11,506,364.60 $532,602,009.51$35,001.69 $521,060,643.22$0.00

Page 54*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



 

 

EXHIBIT B



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
       : 
In re        : Chapter 11 Case No. 
       : 
GENERAL GROWTH  : 09-11977 (ALG) 
PROPERTIES, INC., et al.,  :  
       :           (Jointly Administered) 
  Debtors.    : 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ SECOND OMNIBUS 
OBJECTION (NON-SUBSTANTIVE) TO DUPLICATIVE CLAIMS 

 
Upon consideration of the omnibus objection to proofs of claim, dated 

March 17, 2010 (the “Second Omnibus Objection”),1 of General Growth Properties, 

Inc. (“GGP”) and its debtors affiliates in the above-referenced chapter 11 cases, as 

debtors and debtors in possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), pursuant to section 502 

of the Bankruptcy Code and Rule 3007 of the Bankruptcy Rules, requesting that the 

Court disallow and expunge certain duplicative claims; and the Court having jurisdiction 

to consider the Second Omnibus Objection and the relief requested therein pursuant to 

28 U.S.C. §§ 157 and 1334; and consideration of the Second Omnibus Objection and the 

relief requested therein being a core proceeding pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 157(b); and 

venue being proper before this Court pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §§ 1408 and 1409; and the 

Court having reviewed the Second Omnibus Objection; the Court hereby finds and 

determines that, pursuant to Rule 3007 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure, 

                                                 
1 Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the 
Second Omnibus Objection.   



 2 

due and proper notice has been provided to each holder of a claim listed on the attached 

exhibits and all other parties entitled to notice; and no other or further notice is necessary; 

and the relief requested in the Objection is in the best interests of the Debtors, their 

estates, and creditors; and the legal and factual bases set forth in the Objection establish 

just cause for the relief granted herein; and therefore it is 

ORDERED that each duplicative claim listed in Exhibit “1” attached 

hereto is hereby disallowed and expunged in its entirety; and it is further    

ORDERED that Debtors’ claims agent is authorized and directed to 

modify the official claims registry in compliance with the terms herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that this Court shall reserve jurisdiction to interpret and 

enforce this Order. 

Dated: ____________, 2010 
 New York, New York 

  
THE HONORABLE ALLAN L. GROPPER 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE 

 



 

 

EXHIBIT 1



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

GLENDALE, CA  91203

AB CALIF ACQUISITION CORP FKA 
WALNUT INVESTMENT CO LLC DBA 
ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL SVCS

C O KIRKS MACDONALD GILL & BALDWIN 
PC 130 N BRAND BLVD STE 405 

8698 $25,566.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,566.74GGP-Moreno 
Valley, Inc.

ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL SERVICESFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Glendale, CA  91203

Acquisition Corp fka Walnut Investment Co LLC 
dba AB Calif Acoustical Material Svs

c o Kirk S MacDonald Gill and Baldwin PC 130 
N Brand Blvd Ste 405 

8999 $25,566.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,566.74GGP-Moreno 
Valley, Inc.

Acoustical Material ServicesFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

GLENDALE, CA  91203

AB CALIF ACQUISITION CORP FKA 
WALNUT INVESTMENT CO LLC DBA 
ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL SVS

130 NORTH BRAND BLVD STE 405 

9317 $25,566.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,566.74GGP-Moreno 
Valley, Inc.

ACOUSTICAL MATERIAL SERVICESFiled On: 12/7/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Glendale, CA  91203

AB Calif Acquisition Corp fka Walnut 
Investment Co LLC dba Acoustical Material Svs

Acoustical Material Services 130 N Brand Blvd 
Ste 405 

9218 $25,566.74 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,566.74GGP-Moreno 
Valley, Inc.

c o Kirk S Macdonald Gill and Baldwin PC
Filed On: 11/18/2009

Page 1*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Dallas, TX  75227

ABC Doors of Dallas Inc

PO Box 270489   

1656 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,054.59 $2,054.59General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Dallas, TX  75227

ABC Doors of Dallas Inc

PO Box 270489 

2158 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,054.59 $2,054.59General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/19/2009

CHICO, CA  95927-6502

ACCENT LANDSCAPES

PO BOX 6502 

6288 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,672.50 $21,672.50Chico Mall, L.P.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

CHICO, CA  95927-6502

ACCENT LANDSCAPES

PO BOX 6502 

6286 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,672.50 $21,672.50Chico Mall, L.P.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 2*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

New Orleans, LA  70130

Adams and Reese LLP

4500 One Shell Sq 

6966 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,302.80 $22,302.80General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Robin CheathamFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

New Orleans, LA  70130

Adams and Reese LLP

4500 One Shell Sq 

8947 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,302.80 $22,302.80General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Robin Cheatham
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 3*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Baltimore , MD  21211

Alice Greely Nelson Display Chicks

705 Bay St 

191 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,560.00 $8,560.00White Marsh Mall 
Associates

Filed On: 5/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Baltimore , MD  21211

Alice Greely Nelson Display Chicks

705 Bay St 

192 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,560.00 $8,560.00White Marsh Mall, 
LLC

Filed On: 5/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Baltimore , MD  21211

Alice Greely Nelson Display Chicks

705 Bay St 

196 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,560.00 $8,560.00White Marsh 
General Partnership

Filed On: 5/12/2009

Page 4*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Ft Wayne, IN  46804

American Renovations Inc

4405 Engle Rd  

281 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00GGP-Glenbrook 
L.L.C.

Filed On: 5/18/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Ft Wayne, IN  46804

American Renovations Inc

4405 Engle Rd  

279 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00GGP-Glenbrook 
Holding L.L.C.

Filed On: 5/18/2009

Page 5*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave 

1806 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

Gerry NallyFiled On: 10/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave 

1994 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership
Attn Gerry Nally

Filed On: 10/16/2009

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave 

1808 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Gerry NallyFiled On: 10/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave 

1995 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Gerry Nally
Filed On: 10/16/2009

Page 6*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave  

1695 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Gerry NallyFiled On: 10/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

White Plains, NY  10601

Andejo Corp dba Seaport Watch Company

c o Andejo Corp dba Chrono Tech 97 
Mamaroneck Ave 

2055 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,417,000.00 $4,417,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Attn Gerry Nally
Filed On: 10/16/2009

Spring, TX  77379

Arm Electrical Services

8127 Loetsch Ridge Way 

2713 $0.00 $0.00 $20,226.93 $0.00 $20,226.93General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ARMM ServicesFiled On: 11/3/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPRING, TX  77388

ARMM CONSTRUCTION SVCS INC

6007 WILCOX POINT CT 

2762 $0.00 $0.00 $20,226.93 $0.00 $20,226.93The Woodlands 
Mall Associates, 

LLC

Filed On: 11/3/2009

Page 7*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Albuquerque, NM  87111

B & D Industries Inc

10400 Academy Rd NE Ste 350 

810 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,933.78 $47,933.78General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Law Offices of George Dave Giddens P CFiled On: 7/7/2009

Incline Village , NV 89451

United States Debt Recovery III LP
940 Southwood Blvd Ste 101

Claim Transfered To:

Original Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Albuquerque, NM  87111

B & D Industries Inc

10400 Academy Rd NE Ste 350 

1708 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47,933.78 $47,933.78Coronado Center 
L.L.C.

Law Offices of George Dave Giddens P C
Filed On: 10/19/2009

Incline Village , NV 89451

United States Debt Recovery III LP
940 Southwood Blvd Ste 101

Claim Transferred To:

Essexville, MI  48732

Bay Landscaping Inc

1630 Boutell Rd 

5151 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $780.09 $780.09General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Bay Lamdscaping IncFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

ESSEXVILLE, MI  48732

BAY LANDSCAPING

1630 BOUTELL RD 

5146 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $780.09 $780.09Bay City Mall 
Associates L.L.C.

Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 8*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

MIAMI , FL   33129

BAYSIDE T SHIRTS

2430 BRICKELL AVE STE NO 102A 

7716 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

MIAMI , FL   33129

BAYSIDE T SHIRTS

2430 BRICKELL AVE STE NO 102A 

8341 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 9*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

4741 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8188 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8200 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8994 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Page 10*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

9017 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

4643 $4,061.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,061.29General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 11*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8193 $3.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.57General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

9032 $3.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.57General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

4826 $3.57 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.57General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 12*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8186 $16,166.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,166.12General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

4836 $16,166.12 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,166.12General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 13*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8199 $6,846.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,846.98General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

9034 $6,846.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,846.98General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

4843 $6,846.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,846.98General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 14*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8194 $7,406.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,406.16General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8997 $7,406.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,406.16General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

5273 $7,406.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,406.16General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 15*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8203 $8,281.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,281.60General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

5636 $8,281.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,281.60General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 16*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8190 $0.00 $0.00 $1,580.63 $0.00 $1,580.63General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8992 $0.00 $0.00 $1,580.63 $0.00 $1,580.63General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

5638 $0.00 $0.00 $1,580.63 $0.00 $1,580.63General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 17*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8196 $429,158.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $429,158.51General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

8998 $429,158.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $429,158.51General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S LensmeyerFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Columbia, MO  65201-4890

Boone County Collector

Government Ctr 9th & Ash 801 E Walnut Rm 
118 

5640 $429,158.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $429,158.51General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Patricia S Lensmeyer
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 18*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Mansfield, TX  76063

Boyd Inc

601 S Sixth Ave 

1151 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,700.69 $3,700.69General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

c o Jean BoydFiled On: 8/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

MANSFIELD, TX  76063

BOYD INC

601 SOUTH SIXTH AVE 

2016 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,700.69 $3,700.69Hulen Mall, LLC

Filed On: 10/21/2009

Henderson, NV  89014

BRO Plumbing Inc

1947 Whitney Mesa Dr 

23 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,315.00 $3,315.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 4/23/2009

Armonk, NY 10504

Creditor Liquidity LP
200 Business Park Dr Ste 200

Claim Transfered To:

Original Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

HENDERSON, NV  89014

BRO PLUMBING INC

1947 WHITNEY MESA DR 

2095 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,315.00 $3,315.00Boulevard 
Associates

Filed On: 10/22/2009

Armonk, NY 10504

Creditor Liquidity LP
200 Business Park Dr Ste 200

Claim Transferred To:

Page 19*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

San Jose, CA  95125

Burr Plumbing and Pumping

1645 Almaden Rd 

1361 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650.00 $650.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 9/9/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

San Jose, CA  95125

Burr Plumbing and Pumping

1645 Almaden Rd 

1485 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $650.00 $650.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 9/9/2009

AMARILLO, TX  79105

BUSINESS MUSIC INC

PO BOX 2568 

7347 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112.09 $112.09Rio West L.L.C.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

AMARILLO, TX  79105

BUSINESS MUSIC INC

PO BOX 2568 

7392 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $112.09 $112.09Rio West L.L.C.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 20*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

OROVILLE, CA  95965-3384

BUTTE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

25 COUNTY CTR DR STE 125 

2451 $559,861.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $559,861.08Chico Mall, L.P.

Filed On: 11/2/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

OROVILLE, CA  95965-3384

BUTTE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

25 COUNTY CENTER DR STE 125 

3038 $559,861.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $559,861.08Chico Mall, L.P.

Filed On: 11/2/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

OROVILLE, CA  95965-3384

BUTTE COUNTY TAX COLLECTOR

25 COUNTY CTR DR STE 125 

2452 $559,861.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $559,861.08Chico Mall, L.P.

Filed On: 11/2/2009

Page 21*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Mesquite, TX  75149

City of Mesquite and/or Mesquite Independent 
School District

c o Schuerenberg & Grimes PC Wells Fargo 
Bank Building 120 W Main No 201 

6654 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $648.90 $648.90General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Gary Allmon GrimesFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Mesquite, TX  75149

City of Mesquite and Mesquite Independent 
School District

c o Schuerenberg & Grimes PC Wells Fargo 
Bank Building 120 W Main No 201 

2543 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $648.90 $648.90General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Gary Allmon Grimes
Filed On: 11/2/2009

Mesquite, TX  75149

City of Mesquite and or Mesquite Independent 
School District

c o Schuerenberg & Grimes PC Wells Fargo 
Bank Bldg 120 W Main No 201 

5959 $5,721.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,721.24General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Gary Allmon GrimesFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Mesquite, TX  75149

City of Mesquite and Mesquite Independent 
School District

c o Schuerenberg & Grimes PC Wells Fargo 
Bank Building 120 W Main No 201 

2787 $5,721.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,721.24General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Gary Allmon Grimes
Filed On: 11/2/2009

Page 22*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Jeffersonville, IN  47130-4084

Clark County Treasurer

501 E Ct Ave 

9012 $718,143.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $718,143.37General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Jeffersonville, IN  47130-4084

Clark County Treasurer

501 E Ct Ave 

9015 $718,143.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $718,143.37General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/13/2009

Page 23*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Bisbee, AZ  85603

Cochise County Treasurer Marsha Bonham

PO Drawer CA 

217 $78,163.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,163.75General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Cochise County Attorney by Terry BannonFiled On: 4/29/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Bisbee, AZ  85603

Cochise County Treasurer

Cochise County Atty by Terry Bannon PO 
Drawer CA 

378 $78,163.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,163.75Sierra Vista Mall, 
LLC

Marsha BonhamFiled On: 5/14/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Bisbee, AZ  85603

Cochise County Treasurer Marsha Bonham

PO Drawer CA 

139 $78,163.75 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,163.75Sierra Vista Mall, 
LLC

Cochise County Attorney by Terry Bannon
Filed On: 5/6/2009

Page 24*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

GRANITE BAY, CA  95746-5902

COLLINS ELECTRICAL COMPANY INC*

HERRIG & VOGT LLP 4210 DOUGLAS BLVD 
STE 100 

5001 $4,691,191.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,691,191.60General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

GINA L MOYLESFiled On: 11/11/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

GRANITE BAY, CA  95746

COLLINS ELECTRICAL COMPANY INC*

HERRING & VOGT 4210 DOUGLAS BLVD 
STE 100 

5044 $4,691,191.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,691,191.60Elk Grove Town 
Center, L.P.

GINA L MOYLES
Filed On: 11/11/2009

KELSO, WA  98626

COWLITZ COUNTY TREASURER*

207 FOURTH AVE N 

2677 $203,613.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203,613.46Three Rivers Mall 
L.L.C.

ATTN DEBBIE SEROSHEKFiled On: 10/27/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

KELSO, WA  98626

COWLITZ COUNTY TREASURER*

207 FOURTH AVE N 

2675 $203,613.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $203,613.46Three Rivers Mall 
L.L.C.

ATTN DEBBIE SEROSHEK
Filed On: 10/27/2009

Page 25*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

DALLAS, TX  75201

DALLAS COUNTY*

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & 
SAMPSON LLP 2323 BRYAN ST STE 1600 

944 $870,796.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $870,796.93General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ELIZABETH WELLERFiled On: 7/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

DALLAS, TX  75201

DALLAS COUNTY

LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR & 
SAMPSON LLP 2323 BRYAN ST STE 1600 

153 $870,796.93 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $870,796.93General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ELIZABETH WELLER
Filed On: 5/4/2009

Honolulu, HI  96816-1921

Dippin Dots Benefuji International Inc

1520 Saint Louis Dr 

2714 $0.00 $0.00 $2,368.75 $0.00 $2,368.75General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/3/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

HONOLULU , HI   96816

DIPPIN DOTS

937 HUN AKAI ST  

2031 $0.00 $0.00 $2,368.75 $0.00 $2,368.75General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/23/2009

Page 26*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Romulus, MI  48174

ETC Environmental Services LLC

38900 W Huron River Dr 

1803 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,515.00 $4,515.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Romulus, MI  48174

ETC Environmental Services LLC

38900 W Huron River Dr 

1804 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,515.00 $4,515.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/13/2009

HOUSTON, TX  77092

FEDERAL WAGE AND LABOR LAW 
INSTITUTE

7001 W 43RD ST 

2454 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,597.73 $9,597.73GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/2/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Houston, TX  77092

Federal Wage and Labor Law Institute LTD

7001 W 43rd St 

1295 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,597.73 $9,597.73General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 8/31/2009

Page 27*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8244 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9130 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9066 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9130 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/16/2009

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8251 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9120 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9068 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9120 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 28*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8247 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.27 $450.27Owings Mills 
Limited Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9069 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $450.27 $450.27Owings Mills 
Limited Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8888 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9110 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9071 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.9110 CCC Business 
Trust

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 29*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8038 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.91Parkview Office 
Building Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9072 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.91Parkview Office 
Building Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8040 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $718.25 $718.25GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9074 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $718.25 $718.25GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 30*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8931 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.05 $232.05Park Square 
Limited Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9075 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $232.05 $232.05Park Square 
Limited Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

8933 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.91Parkside Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SPARKS, MD  21152

FIDELITY ENGINEERING CORPORATION

25 LOVETON CIR 

9076 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $303.91 $303.91Parkside Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 31*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Mountvale , NJ  07645

Fulton Market Retail Fish Inc dba Simply Seafood

6 Crest Dr 

2056 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn John DemaneFiled On: 10/20/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Mountvale , NJ  07645

Fulton Market Retail Fish Inc dba Simply Seafood

Fulton Market Retail Fish Inc 6 Crest Dr 

2224 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn John DemaneFiled On: 10/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Mountvale , NJ  07645

Fulton Market Retail Fish Inc dba Simply Seafood

6 Crest Dr 

2281 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn John Demane
Filed On: 10/26/2009

Page 32*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

LAS VEGAS, NV  89113-2132

G C WALLACE INC

6655 S CIMARRON RD 

2342 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 10/27/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

LAS VEGAS, NV  89113-2132

G C WALLACE INC

6655 SOUTH CIMARRON RD 

2361 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,500.00 $10,500.00GGP Limited 
Partnership

Filed On: 10/27/2009

WHITMAN, MA  02382

GEORGE M MCGEE

201 WHITMAN AVE 

2175 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,100.00 $31,100.00Faneuil Hall 
Marketplace, LLC

Filed On: 10/26/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

WHITMAN, MA  02382

GEORGE M MCGEE

201 WHITMAN AVE 

3402 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31,100.00 $31,100.00Faneuil Hall 
Marketplace, LLC

Filed On: 10/23/2009

Page 33*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Wichita Falls, TX  76301

James Lane Air Conditioning & Plumbing Co

807 8th St 8th Fl 

9070 $158,928.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158,928.04Sikes Senter, LLC

Gibson Davenport AndersonFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Wichita Falls, TX  76301

James Lane Air Conditioning & Plumbing Co

807 8th St 8th Fl 

9160 $158,928.04 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $158,928.04Sikes Senter, LLC
Gibson Davenport Anderson

Filed On: 11/17/2009

Charlotte, NC  28202

LandDesign Inc

223 N Graham St 

1510 $112,551.24 $0.00 $0.00 $8,610.56 $121,161.80GGP-Mint Hill 
L.L.C.

Attn Dale StewartFiled On: 8/6/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Charlotte, NC  28202

LandDesign Inc

223 N Graham St 

1262 $112,551.24 $0.00 $0.00 $8,610.56 $121,161.80GGP-Mint Hill 
L.L.C.

Attn Dale Stewart
Filed On: 8/21/2009

Page 34*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

STOCKTON, CA  95202

DONALD M STEVE STEVENSON

311 E MAIN ST STE 302 

4752 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,024.14 $18,024.14General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

STOCKTON, CA  95202-2904

LAW OFFICE OF DONALD M STEVE 
STEVENSON

311 E MAIN ST STE 302 

4788 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,024.14 $18,024.14GGP Limited 
Partnership

DONALD M STEVE STEVENSON
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 35*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8   

1694 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Filed On: 10/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8 

1885 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Filed On: 10/20/2009

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8 

1809 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8 

1887 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/20/2009

Page 36*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8 

1805 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 10/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Peck Slip Station, NY  10272

Mariposa Gallery Inc

PO Box No 8 

1888 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,756,000.00 $3,756,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

Filed On: 10/20/2009

Page 37*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

JACKSONVILLE, FL  32226

MILTON J WOOD FIRE PROTECTION INC

PO BOX 26219 

1718 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00RS Properties Inc.

Filed On: 10/19/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Jacksonville, FL  32226

Milton J Wood Fire Protection Inc

PO Box 26219 

2182 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00RS Properties Inc.

Filed On: 10/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Jacksonville, FL  32226

Milton J Wood Fire Protection Inc

PO Box 26219 

2279 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $325.00 $325.00RS Properties Inc.

Filed On: 10/26/2009

Page 38*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Traverse City, MI  49685-1860

Molon Excavating Inc

125 Buck Shot Dr PO Box 1860 

9186 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,250.75 $66,250.75General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 11/23/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Traverse City, MI  49686

Molon Excavating Inc

616 E 8th St Unit No 3 

7866 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66,250.00 $66,250.00Grand Traverse 
Mall Partners, LP

c o Norm Droste Atty PLC
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Houston , TX  77253-3064

Montgomery County*

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP PO 
Box 3064 

9073 $1,416,475.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,416,475.73General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

John P DillmanFiled On: 11/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Houston , TX  77253-3064

Montgomery County*

Linebarger Goggan Blair & Sampson LLP PO 
Box 3064 

9172 $1,416,475.73 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,416,475.73General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

John P Dillman
Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 39*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Towson, MD  21204

MP Welsh Electrical Contractor*

Francomano Butler Melfa & Taylor PA 407 W 
Pennsylvania Ave 

2187 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,577.40 $2,577.40General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Robert W Taylor JrFiled On: 10/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Towson, MD  21204

MP Welsh Electrical Contractor

Francomano Butler Melfa & Taylor PA 407 W 
Pennsylvania Ave 

7170 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,577.40 $2,577.40General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Robert W Taylor Jr
Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 40*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Las Vegas, NV  89109

Nevada Illumination Inc

2901 S Highland Dr 

69 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $466.29 $466.29Boulevard Mall II 
LLC

Filed On: 4/30/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Las Vegas, NV  89109

Nevada Illumination Inc

2901 S Highland Dr 

70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $466.29 $466.29Boulevard Mall I 
LLC

Filed On: 4/30/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Las Vegas, NV  89109

Nevada Illumination Inc

2901 S Highland Dr 

68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $466.29 $466.29Boulevard Mall, 
Inc.

Filed On: 4/30/2009

Page 41*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Bartlesville, OK  74003

Nichols Enterprise

2398 County Rd 3102 

2284 $0.00 $0.00 $3,720.00 $0.00 $3,720.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/26/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Bartlesville, OK  74003

Nichols Enterprise

2398 County Rd 3102 

1764 $0.00 $0.00 $3,720.00 $0.00 $3,720.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 10/19/2009

New York, NY 10018

Argo Partners
12 W 37th St 9th Fl

Claim Transferred To:

Warren, MI  48093

Noble Development Inc

11662 Martin Rd Ste B 

1097 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00Lakeside Mall 
Holding, LLC

Anthony J PennaFiled On: 7/23/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Warren, MI  48093

Noble Development Inc

11662 Martin Rd Ste B 

994 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00Lakeside Mall 
Property, LLC

Anthony J Penna
Filed On: 7/23/2009

Page 42*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Phoenix, AZ  85072-3920

Northwind Phoenix

PO Box 53920 MS 9996 

5022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,881.84 $16,881.84Rouse-Phoenix 
Corporate Center 

Limited Partnership

Robin KennedyFiled On: 11/10/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Phoenix, AZ  85072-3920

Northwind Phoenix

PO Box 53920 MS 9996 

8147 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $16,881.84 $16,881.84Rouse-Phoenix 
Corporate Center 

Limited Partnership
Robin Kennedy

Filed On: 11/10/2009

Page 43*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

7188 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Harvey HutterFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

7711 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Harvey Hutter
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

7092 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

Harvey HutterFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

7714 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership
Harvey Hutter

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 44*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

6695 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Harvey HutterFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Verplanck, NY  10596

NY View of the World

c o Harvey Hutter & Co 260 6th St PO Box 889 

7719 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,776,291.00 $3,776,291.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

Harvey Hutter
Filed On: 11/12/2009

ANAHEIM, CA  92806-2101

PACIFIC SUNWEAR STORES CORP

3450 EAST MIRALOMA AVE 

8969 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $451,250.00 $451,250.00GGP-Tucson Mall 
L.L.C.

ATTN LEASE ADMINISTRATIONFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

ANAHEIM, CA  92806-2101

PACIFIC SUNWEAR STORES CORP

3450 EAST MIRALOMA AVE 

7275 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $451,250.00 $451,250.00GGP-Tucson Mall 
L.L.C.

ATTN LEASE ADMINISTRATION
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 45*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Hackensack, NJ  07601

Liquidity Solutions Inc as Assignee of Allied 
Safe & Vault Co Inc dba Allied Fire & Security

One Univeristy Plaza St No 312 

8959 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,882.78 $3,882.78North Town Mall, 
LLC

c o David FishelFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

New York, NY  10023

Pioneer Funding Group LLC as Assignee & 
Attorney in Fact for Allied Fire and Security

PO Box 230411 

2358 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,882.78 $3,882.78North Town Mall, 
LLC

Pioneer Funding Group LLC
Filed On: 10/28/2009

Ogunquit, ME  03907

Rock Lobster LLC

PO Box 1453 

939 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 7/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Ogunquit, ME  03907

Rock Lobster LLC

PO Box 1453 

647 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Filed On: 6/4/2009

Page 46*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

CHULA VISTA, CA  91910

S & R SWEEPING SVCS

168 MANKATO ST 

9250 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00Chula Vista 
Center, LLC

Filed On: 11/23/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

CHULA VISTA, CA  91910

S & R SWEEPING SVCS

168 MANKATO ST 

9046 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00Chula Vista 
Center, LLC

Filed On: 11/16/2009

Page 47*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

1755 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership

ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCHFiled On: 10/19/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

2447 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership
ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCH

Filed On: 10/29/2009

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

1746 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCHFiled On: 10/19/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

2448 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00Seaport 
Marketplace, LLC

ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCH
Filed On: 10/29/2009

Page 48*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

1762 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCHFiled On: 10/19/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

NORTH BELLMORE, NY  11710

SEAPORT NEWS

2195 HALLOCK ST 

2449 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ATTN MR LAWRENCE LYNCH
Filed On: 10/29/2009

Stockton, CA  95201-2169

Shabbir A Khan*

PO Box 2169 

9047 $1,044,608.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,044,608.50Tracy Mall 
Partners, L.P.

San Joaquin County Tax CollectorFiled On: 11/13/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Stockton, CA  95201-2169

Shabbira A Khan San Joaquin County Tax 
Collector

PO Box 2169 

7902 $1,044,608.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,044,608.50Tracy Mall 
Partners, L.P.

Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 49*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

MONTVALE, NJ  07645

SIMPLY SEAFOOD

6 CREST DR 

2209 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ATTN MR JOHN DEMANEFiled On: 10/21/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

MONTVALE, NJ  07645

SIMPLY SEAFOOD

6 CREST DR 

2280 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $80,000,000.00 $80,000,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ATTN MR JOHN DEMANE
Filed On: 10/26/2009

New York, NY  10036

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP

Four Times Sq 

7285 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,212.00 $82,212.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Marco P Caffuzzi Esq Jessica D Lubarsky 
EsqFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

New York, NY  10036

Skadden Arps Slate Meagher & Flom LLP

Four Times Sq 

8295 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $82,212.00 $82,212.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Attn Marco P Caffuzzi Esq and Jessica D 
Lubarsky EsqFiled On: 11/12/2009

Page 50*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Los Angeles, CA  90013

The Walking Company

Mette H Kurth Esq 555 W Fifth St 48th Fl 

7257 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137,550.00 $137,550.00GGP-Mall of 
Louisiana, L.P.

c o Arent Fox LLPFiled On: 11/12/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Los Angeles, CA  90013

The Walking Company

Mette H Kurth Esq 555 W Fifth St 48th Fl 

5208 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $137,550.00 $137,550.00GGP-Mall of 
Louisiana, L.P.

c o Arent Fox LLP
Filed On: 11/10/2009

WAYNE, NJ  07470

TOWNSHIP OF WAYNE

475 VALLEY RD 

9021 $0.00 $0.00 $5,524.75 $0.00 $5,524.75Willowbrook Mall, 
LLC

CLERKS OFFICEFiled On: 11/16/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

WAYNE, NJ  07470

TOWNSHIP OF WAYNE

475 VALLEY RD 

8733 $0.00 $0.00 $5,524.75 $0.00 $5,524.75Willowbrook Mall, 
LLC

CLERKS OFFICE
Filed On: 11/12/2009

Page 51*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

Savannah, GA  31401

Tracy C OConnell Ellis Painter Ratterree & 
Adams

2 E Bryan St 10th Fl First Union Bldg 

2469 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,950.43 $1,950.43Oglethorpe Mall 
L.L.C.

Tracy C OConnellFiled On: 10/29/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

SAVANNAH, GA  31401

TRACY C OCONNELL ELLIS PAINTER 
RATTERREE & ADAMS

2 EAST BRYAN ST 10TH FLOOR FIRST 
UNION BUILDING 

2781 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,950.43 $1,950.43Oglethorpe Mall 
L.L.C.

Filed On: 10/29/2009

Dallas , TX  75265-0393

TXU Energy Retail Company LLC

PO Box 650393 

9182 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.96 $216.96GGP Limited 
Partnership

c o Bankruptcy DepartmentFiled On: 11/23/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Dallas , TX  75265-0393

TXU Energy Retail Company LLC

PO Box 650393 

1460 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.96 $216.96GGP Limited 
Partnership

c o Bankruptcy Department
Filed On: 9/19/2009

Page 52*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

LAS VEGAS, NV  89129

V & V SWEEPING INC

3408 CONAN ST UNIT 101 

2367 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $285.00 $285.001201-1281 Town 
Center Drive, LLC

ATTN VIRGINIA HACKERFiled On: 10/27/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

LAS VEGAS, NV  89129

V & V SWEEPING INC

3408 CONAN ST UNIT 101 

2368 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $285.00 $285.001201-1281 Town 
Center Drive, LLC

ATTN VIRGINIA HACKER
Filed On: 10/27/2009

Brooklyn, NY  11228

Waxology Inc

1165 8481 Apt 3 

2438 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,811,000.00 $3,811,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Nahedeid & Sami GhandourFiled On: 10/29/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

Brooklyn, NY  11228

Waxology Inc

1165 8481 Apt 3 

2725 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,811,000.00 $3,811,000.00General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

Nahed Eid & Sami Ghandour
Filed On: 10/28/2009

Page 53*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.



Debtor Name and Address of Claimant Secured Administrative Priority Unsecured TotalClaim #

Duplicative Claims
Exhibit 1Second Omnibus Objection In re:General Growth Properties, Inc., et al.

Case No 09-11977 (ALG) Jointly Administered

Debtors’ grounds for objection to duplicative claims are described in detail on page 4 of the Second Omnibus Objection.

NEW YORK, NY  10014

WOLFF OLINS LLC

200 VARICK ST 10TH FL 

1319 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $355,072.49 $355,072.49General Growth 
Properties, Inc.

ATTN BOB HEALEY CONTROLLERFiled On: 9/2/2009

Creditor:Claim To Be Disallowed

Remaining Claim

NEW YORK, NY  10014

WOLFF OLINS LLC

200 VARICK ST 10TH FL 

4554 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $355,072.49 $355,072.49South Street 
Seaport Limited 

Partnership
ATTN BOB HEALEY CONTROLLER

Filed On: 11/10/2009

98Claims To Be Disallowed Totals $11,506,364.60 $532,602,009.51$35,001.69 $521,060,643.22$0.00

Page 54*A portion of this claim is Unliquidated.




